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Rising salaries
mean IT isgettingits
groove back, though not everyone
is feeling upbeat. Our survey of

more than 4,000 IT workers shows
whosjoining the party and why.
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WORKLOADS
ARE ON THE RISE

Over the next 12 months
do you expect your workload
and responsibilities to:

Increase —1 r—t

Remain
he same

:

Decrease: 2%
BASE: 4,336 RESPONDENTS

30%

TOP 10 PRIORITIES

What matters most to you
about your job?

* Vacation time/. PRR |
I paldtlmeoff 1’ - 31%

| FIexthe e work schedule/ AR |
32

te_l_egommutmg- 1 %
Challengeofjob “ 31%
i _Job atmosphere/
t community X, ‘22%

_u——"\

I Skl||S development/ 2 L
 training o opportunitnes, 22%

BTy vﬂﬁ-—'-'-# :
Careeradvancement i AU
and development e iz '21%

L= s T.S."-T"_'_""" i
Oplnlons and knowledge Ik
arevalved Z_O."_q |

‘

BASE: 4,218 RESPONDENTS,
MULTIPLE RESPONSES ALLOWED

LONG HOURS

How many hours per week
do you work on average?

41-45 hours 46-50 hours

Less than 40 hours: 6%
BASE: 4,249 RESPONDENTS

Cl0/vice
presldent of IT

Chief technol
e $141,620
Directo

oftr $111514

Director of systems
development

Internet technology
strategist

$25,012
$11,457

$176,659
$166,632

Senior Management Positions

JOB AVERAGE AVERAGE 2013
TITLE SALARY BONUS TOTAL

2012
TOTAL

$173,789
$162,851

$119,411

% CHANGE
TOTAL COMP

Middle Management Positions

Application
development
manager

$101,670
$93,486

Communications
manager

Compltlitel'
operations
mpa.nmr $83,589
Database manager/
data warehousing
manager $103,211
E-commerce/
Internet

manager

m desk/ i
su
g $65,957
information
security
manager

$106,193

IT manager

Network
manager

Product
manager

Project
manager

$8,345
$6,081

$5,664

$2,951

$5,020

$110,015

$99,566

$89,254

$111,583

$85,720

$68,908

$111,213

$108,759
$98,775

$88,194

$111,226

$84,537

$67,335

$108,719

Staff and Entry-Level Positions

Business intelligence
analyst

$73,615

communications
specialist

Computer
operator

$49,389
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$6,013

$2,896

$79,628

$53,331 $6,050 $59381  $57,047

$52,285

$76,609

$50,365




Staff and En

try-Level Posmons

Jjoe AVERAGE AVERAGE 2013 2012
TITLE SALARY BONUS TOTAL TOTAL

admlnlstrator

Database
analyst

Enterprise
architect

Hel desk/rt
0
specl alrp

Information
security specialist

Network
administrator

Network
architect

Network
engineer

s it
Project leader
Quality

assurance
specialist

Software developer

Software engineer

Sto
adn:ialflgtrator

Storage architect/
englneer

Systems
administrator
Systems analyst

Senlor systems
analyst

Systems architect

Systems
programmer

Technical trainer

Technician
Technology/

business systems
analyst

Web developer

$64,523
$114,463

$54,598
$79,189
$87933

$96,019
$70,837
$75,115
$85,405
$99,653

$65,113

$47943

$75,740
$65,392

$4,403
$7,126

$14,347

$2,351
$5,750
$1,949
$9,413
$2,980
$3,361
$8,340

$3,429
$4,164
$5,628
$4,653
$7,784
$2,753
$3,082
$5,229
$9,224
$5712
$1,419
$1,865

$5,226
$1,790

$93,120
$71,650
$128,810

$54,620
$90,933
$59,884
$105,826
$82,013
$78,615
$90,628

$58,027
$83,353
$93,561
$92,987
$103,803

% CHANGE
TOTAL COMP

2. 5%

%

WUJ
[\.)[\.)

%

1.8%

%

DO
UJ

>

(}]

ik
=15

=
=

|
2

wlro| s
ol

26(

o) [V
-&}ty

p—
+

—
=

%
%

Do
UJ\]

p—
OO

%

o
<Y

H .
©

(4]

6.00

Orgar{izatlon -

MORE WORK
BUT NOT MORE PAY
Ifyou've been asked to increase
productivity and/or take on
new tasks, has your salary

been adjusted to compensate
for the added workload?

No j rYES

12%

BASE: 3,617 RESPONDENTS

MOTIVATED BY MONEY

What would most influence
ot to seek anew )ob?

Salarymcrease s _75_%
B_efterWork/ T (R

| life balance ; 38%
Job security 38%
Accesstonew

technologv pro;ects 34%
Large sngn on bonus 30%

stabmtv 29%

More vacatlon tlme 27%

Mogetralnmg __” 25%

_More responsibilltv _ 24%
New title 5% |

BASE: 4,240 RESPONDENTS,
MULTIPLE RESPONSES ALLOWED

COMPENSATION
DISCONNECT

Do you feel that your salary
is keeping pace with business
growth and demands?

No j rYES

19%

Don't know J

BASE: 4,251 RESPONDENTS
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